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8!.nQe the adoption of eo-i••ion Rule 25.24-480 (5) in 1987, 
staff ..._ ioitia~ .-veral •how cau•• proceedin9• a9ain•t IXCs 
that 414 ~ 009Ply with thi• rule. In 1988, •ixty (60) IXCs did 
not fi1e t:IM!iir 1187 annual report by the January 31, 1988 
deadliae. ilovever, •taff only initiated •how cau•• proceedings 
avainat 16 a-.pani .. that bad not filed an annual report with the 
Cc i••ion bJ .. reh 15, 1918 vben •taft appeared at agenda 
con.,ennoe. ataff '• leniency in 1988 va• ba••d aainly on the 
tact that tbi• rul• va• a new requireaent tor the IXCa. 

In 1919, •ixty-eiCJht (68) ' IXC• did not file their 1988 
annual report by tbe January 31, 1989 deadline. · Staff initiated 
9laow cau.e prooeedinv• a9ain•t 32 of the 68 IXCs that failed to 
file a tblely annual report. Of the other 36 IXC•, 17 had 
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" 1ntt~aoella~iw on tile with th• ca.aiaaion and 19 had 
tu.. ~r •uml niport by February 9, 1989, th• date of the 
••Hiii aatioe t:o tba uc.. tor their 1988 annual report•. Sta ft' a 
....... 1 .. .._lad tlli• action vaa that it appeared that aeveral of 
tba IJIC9 ._. •lled the annual report prior to th• January 31 
de•dliM ..a ~·• tint letter did not atate that th• report 
-' M SIDllWd ~ tba Diviaion of co.aunications by January 31, 
1919. AlG•ib !Jlplied in the rule, •tatt vaa concerned that it 
·•7 laave liilll• tbe ·:rxc. of the illportance of a timely filing. 

' Ja 19f0, t:birty (30) IXC. did not tile their 1989 annual 
z•~ •t:be .,,..,., 31, 1990 deadline. Staff initiated show .... re••fl- ~inat 21 of th• 30 coapani••· Th• other two 
o~_ .. llad pinding cancellation• on tile with the CoJ11JDiaaion. 

ID Jiff~,, fom'*-" (14) IXC• did not tile their 1990 llnnual 
r~ ., t:be J~ 31, 1991 d .. dline. Staff notified the IXCs 
by~ dat•t lllW nMr 16, 1990 and a9ain on January 3, 1991 
~ "tblla tba~ t:be due date tor the 1990 annual report was 
approaablnt• OD ~ •, 1991, •taft ••nt a third notice of 
~ .filinf ~b••nta to th• 11 IXC• that had still not filed 
tbelr ~1 ~~- In thi• rec011J1endation, ataff ha• developed 
t:br99 oat11orieil 1i8t.ed below tor reC01mendin9 a show cause 
proc11ffNJ tor failure to tile th• 1990 annual report• in a 
timely ....... 

1) . .llCa late 1 year. 
2) IXQI late 2 years. 
3) UC. that did not file an annual report. 

8ta~t baa also atteapted to be consistent with the 
co.ai .. ion deci•ion on tine amounts for coapaniea tiling late 
lut Y .. J'. 

Por catefJory 1 IXCs, •tatt is recommending th• Commission 
require tbe IXC. that tiled their annual report late tor 1990 to 
9bov 0&1189 vby tbe reapective IXC abould not be fined an amount 
ot t2,ooo • 

. Por, ~ category 2 IXC (which did not pay their regulatory 
a••••tnt t .. by the January 30, 1991 deadline for th• period of 
Jaly 1, 1990 tbrougb Deceat>er 31, 1990), •taff i• reco .. endin9 
t:be cc tuion 19f1Uin the xxc that filed its annual report late 
for two 7ear8 (1917 and 1990) to •how cauae why th• respective 
IXC llboulcS not be tined an -ount of $4,000. 

' For oatetory ~ IXC., ataff is recomaendin9 th• Co111J11isaion 
1-w a llbow cataM order canceliNJ th• IXC•' certificates. 
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.ft is. ~ froa tbe deer.... in th• nu.her of late 
tilf.ala ~ ittO tbat tbe finea ••••••ed tor th• previou• years 
~~·•••• t:be., ix<:a to make a aore conacioua effort to comply 
Vitia -... ftla. llOUWver, staff doe• not believe that th• mere 
tilillg ot tbe npo&t i• sufficient. currently, staff i• at the 

-iial - ~ .up, with tbe last atep bein9 the filincJ of a 
~-, .. -- sqlft ra•iv.d by tbe Diviaion of co.aunication• by 
...._.,, ll, Of ..- ,.ar. Alao, in previoua years ataff ha• 

· ~•• I .... lnitiK~ llbov cauM proceedincJ• on tho•• companies 
~ w.ze.-iolatora· ot comai .. ion ll\ll• 25-24.480 tor 2 or more 
~ o.1.F it CM)' 1MA violators in conaecutive year•. However, 
~ ,_.. naff ~ tbat the C: t .. ion should talte action 
aa ~ a HIMLllJ t:laat baa pzwviouly been notified by the 
Oc•1 .. 1an of Ytoiating this rule r99ardle•• of whether or not 
~f v~tiona ve~ . aucca••ive. 
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UIQPlllOM or lllVll 

Z1? ?7111 Y .. , tbe co--1 .. ion 8hould require the coapanies 
lliiiil • &tt:a111nt A to llhov cauu vby they should not be tined 
'21000 ~ ~as9 to OOllply vitb CO--iaaion Rule 25-24.480. If 
a I • Jf« llatee ·• MUctment A does not respond to the •how 
••• . .. ,., t:lle am .. •ed fine, staff recommend• that the 
~199 aa.,llllY'• oertifioat• should be canceled 30 days after 
tJle ,~. of tbe uov oaua• order, th• a•••••ed fine (if 
hlPD•liil) 811oul.4 be waived, and ataff be authorized to 
~iY.iy 01.oee th• COllJ>AnY'• reapectiv• docket. 

~1 Ca taaion Rule 25-24.480 (5) (Form PSC/ CMU 38) 
IJlC8 to tile their annual report• with the Division 

of ~i-. t.y .January 31 of each yea.r. Staff notified the 
DC. '9y 1etMr dated •ovember 16, 1990 and a9ain on January 3, 
1191 rwmi .. 1111. ....... t:laat th• due date for th• 1990 annual report 

.vaa ·~· OJa Pebruary 4, 1991, ataff ••nt out a third 
notloe of tlae filing requireaent• to the eleven IXC• that had 
still ~ tiled a 1990 annual report. only three of the eleven 
c:i 14•al• --·~their annual report after the third notice 
... meat to ~. lt ebould alao be noted that three companies 
la9I tilall tlaelr annual report after th• deadline but before the 
thiEd notice was -..nt out. 

IJ'Vo ooapanieil 1i•ted on Attachllent A, MTS Tampa and 
8unf~t Cc•unioation Group, have previoualy violated 
CUlliii .. lon 11111• 25-24.480 in 1988, auJ:>aittin9 their report• on 
February 1i 1119 and February 3, 1919, reapectively. However, as 
atated ear lar, tbe cc.aiaaion did not take action on any company 
~ filed a 1111 annual report before February 9, 1989 and thus 
tbelle o,...n1 .. were not notifiect by th• comaiaaion a• violating 
tb19 r,al.e. tber9tore, staff i• recomaending th••• companies be 
~~ llr•t tiae offender•. Th• other three companies 
liated on Attaclulent &, Coaaunication catalyat Corporation, 
American Lon9 Datanoe COllpany, and Affinity Network, Inc., are 
II.rat time Ylolatora ot co--t .. ion Rule 25-24.480 and were 
~.,1-ted in 1990. llovever, the thr" coapani•• did receive 
t:wo .mioea Mab before th• due date. 

staff Ila• att-.pted to be conaiatant with Commission 
daOialontl on tJ,JMt allounta froa previoua yeara. La•t year staff 
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ai.o, laat. ~ MV•ral ~i .. that received their 
~'- iii 1 .. 1 attended tlla April 1110 agenda conference and pr••• ... see••• *Y t.be O-iaaion aho\lld rec09nize aiti9ating 
ob I t••• bl~ tbe a.ounta of their fin••· Th••• 
CCJQ'DI .. llOinted out that t.hay bad beld their certificate for 
1 ... tben one ~' and •• a reault, th• 1189 report waa the 

.. tint .ver _.titted~ · the coapani••· Baaed on these arguments, 
tbe C tl•eloa- 'Woted to cut staff'• recownded tin•• in half tor tit••• a a IDI-. 

~tt lteliev .. tbat aa 10D9 •• a Coapany hold• an IXC 
~lfioata, r.gardl ... of their certification date, it is the 
r11111asteiblli~ of tbat ooapany to abide by co .. iaaion Rule 25-
24 .•IO •Im Z9t11ilwl JICS to file their annual report with the 
Cc twton a., Jamaary 31 of .. ch year. Th• coapanie• listed on 
Att• tt int A .-.. •de aware of thia rule at the time they 
reaei,,.. tlleir oertitlcata or vben the rule came into ef tect in 
1117. %n 9'1it:ion, t.bey received two r-ind•r 1'\otices. 

~1 8taff i• rec01111endin9 th• Colllllission require th• 
IXC. Uatad on Atta~nt A be required to a.how cause why they 
•b.-ld not IM fined $2000 for violation of Commission Rule 25-
24 .410. 
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' • • I ' , ./ ' Y .. , tbe Cclllai••ion should require T.B. Old Town 
~ 8llaw G11119• Wily tbey llbould not be fined $4,000 tor failure to 
file ~ ~ annu.l report vitbin tb• prescribed ti•• limit 
for tba •1aand ~199. If T. B. Old ToVn does not respond to the 
llboW •1189·, or .. pay the u..-aed tine, staff reco ... nd• that the 
GIJlllDelli''• ~fiOate 9bould be canceled 30 daya after th• 
iaauanc.e of t:be 9laow o&UM order, the ••H••ed fin• (if iapoaed) 
aboul.4.·M waived, and ataff be authorized to adJDiniatratively 
clo.e a. docket. 

"9Po ?F&DW• On February 4, 1991, •taff ••nt out a third 
not ae of ~ ~ilinf require.ants to tb• eleven IXC• that had 
atill llOt filed a 1190 annual report. T. H. Old Town reaponded 
~Q •ta~'• th~ letter by filin9 it• 1990 annual report on 
Pebruaz:7 7, 1191 , Vbich 1• in violation of CoJ1JDiaaion Rule 25-
24.480. After review of past annual reports aubmitted by the 
OCiiiipUlY~ ateff deterained that T. H. Old Town did not file its 
1987 r .. ort on ti.lie. Tb• Collpany'• history on filing the 
~ r.port i9 8bown on Attacbllent 8. It should also be 
point.a out that thi• company ha• not filed t heir regulatory 
u••••nt t .. for the second half of 1990 which waa due by 
January H, 1991. 

· In pa•t y .. ra, tb• COlllli••ion has only penalized companies 
violatift9 C:O..iaaion Rule 25-24.480 for two or more years if 
their violationa occurred in conaecutive years. However, as 
-.ntioned Mrlier, atatf believe• that the Commiaaion should take 
action on any COllpany that baa been previously notified by the 
~.,...S ... ion of violati119 tbi• rule re9ardl••• of whether or not 
their violations were aucceasive. 

staff believe• that a• loncJ aa a Coapany hold• an IXC 
oertiticate 1~ i• the reaponaibility of that company to abide by 
eo-i'taaion Rule 25-24.410 vbich require• IXC• to file their 
annual ~rt vitb the eo.aiaaion by January 31 of each year. 
All C0111P9ni .. granted -• certificate by tbi• co-isaion are made 
aware ~ tbi• rule at tbe tiM they receive their certificate. 
It i• obYiou. that T. H. Old Town vaa aware of thi• rule given 
tbe taot that tbey were .ahov cauaed in 1987 and paid a fine and 
tbe fact tbat they received two notice• prior to this year's due 
date. 
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a.ntore, atatf ia reco1111encU.ncJ th• Comliaaion require T. 
~ a. Old lfGWa be r.quirecl to ahov cauae vhy they ahould not be 

ftn.cl "i:o tor violation of Comaiaaion Rule 25-24.480 for the 
••ocal t • 
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I 11 Doulcltbe Jxca on Attacbaent C be required to •how 
...... 1llay tbey 9bDllld not bave their certificate canceled for 
fail.an t:o file t:M recpaired 1990 annual report which i• in 
violati• of Ca -_'.•ion Ibale 25-24.410? 

.. , r• 3 ... ~Y~. 8taff reco1111end• the Couia•ion cancel the 
~ f .,..... ol ~ab IXC on Attac:haent C for failure to file the 
n.at~ 2910 ann1191 report vhicb ia in Violation Of COllJli•sion 
9111• ~M.•10. U a CIJllllflDY listed on Attac:haent c doe• not n••Lt 9 ~ abOlr caw order, ataff rec:omaend• that th• 
r1_,8*,,. ocmaieny•a certificate •bould be canceled 30 day• after 
i•maa•'PP ~ tbe 8tiow caw order. In addition, ataff ahould be 
aatlloris .. to ~tively close the company'• r••pective 
doc~. 

'.11: 
~ , ! I nan ,..,.,, -on Pcruary 4 I 1991 •taff ••nt out a third 

not:lae to eleven .IXCa that did not file their 1990 annual report. 
~ i:lalN .ott.ce· infOZ11ed t:h• IXC. that unl••• an annual report 
- •I t~, possU.1• cancellation of their certificate may be 
fort!tocwt119. Only tbree compani- aubaitted their annual report 
after tbe tllird notice vaa •ent to th••· Zi9ht coapani•• did not 
respond 1D any vay to ataff letter•. 

· · '1t llboUld · ... ,i:iot.cs th~t ataff 1• rec0111J11endin9 the•e 
ca.pant. a. handled in the au• manner a• la•t year. Therefore, 
ata-tt believe• it ia appropriate for thi• co-iaaion to •how 
caw tbe eo.pani .. listed on Attac:haent c vb~ their certificates 
abould not be cane.led. 
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Athchment A 

WE FILINGS 

Docket Fine Date Date 
t+r Aloynt FOid tlI:L. 

910134-TI $2,000 02-01-91 06-25-86 

910139-TI 2,000 02-01-91 09-14-87 

c-. catalyst corp. 910130-TI 2,000 02-04-91 07-31-90 

Aff1ntf.¥ let~~,. Inc. 910127-TI 2,000 02-12-91 08-03 -90 
6 

910128-TI 2,000 02-19-91 09-28-90 
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Attachment B 

LATE FILINGS TWO YEAftS 

Docket Datt Date Prior Proposed .....,. Cert. filed Fine fine Amt. 

ll0387·TI 01-20-87 04-12-88 $200 

01-31-89 

01-23-90 

02-07-91 $4000 
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Att1chMnt C 

DOCKET NUMBER 

lac. . . . . . . . • 910129-TI 

Excel Talec1•1:1ntc.ttons, Inc. • 910131-TI 

faC ntcatians Corporatton . . . . . 910132-TI 

~Dtstance llttwork Servtcts, Inc. . . . . 910133-TI 
, i/• lltt.,-k Servtces 

Inc. . . . • . . 910135-TI 

Inc. . . • . . . . . • . . • 910136-TI 

7. Tel~ I Press, Inc. • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • 910139-TI .. 
•• '9nt..-~ Dita, ltd • . . . . . . . • 910147-TI 
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